HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR

ORDER

Dated 4th November, 2019

The National Legal Services Authority (NALSA) is conducting 1 day Commendation Ceremony for Para Legal Volunteers and District Legal Service Authority on 9th November, 2019 at Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.

District Legal Services Authority (DLSA), Jabalpur has been selected as the best Authority in the State of M.P. State Legal Services Authority. Accordingly, Shri Sanjay Shukla, Chairman, DLSA, Jabalpur & Shri Sharad Bhamkar, Secretary, DLSA, Jabalpur are directed to participate in the aforesaid Ceremony to be organized by NALSA, New Delhi.

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE



Endt. No. 1193 /Confdl /2019 II-2-74/2009 (Pt-5) Dated 4th November, 2019

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. The Principal Secretary, Government of M.P., Law & Legislative Affairs Department, Vindhyachal Bhawan, Bhopal for information.
- 2. The Member Secretary, National Legal Services Authority (NALSA), 12/11, Jam Nagar House, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi 110 011 for information.
- 3. 1. Shri Sanjay Shukla, District & Sessions Judge / Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Jabalpur
 - 2. **Shri Sharad Bhamkar**, Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Jabalpur

with a direction to participate in the 1 day Commendation Ceremony scheduled to be held on 9th November, 2019 at Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.

- 4. The Member Secretary, M.P. State Legal Services Authority, Jabalpur for information in reference to his letter No.2442, dated 04.11.2019.
- 5. The Director, M.P. State Judicial Academy, Jabalpur for information.

(RAJENDRA KUMAR VANI)

REGISTRAR GENERAL